PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Miraculous Motors Corporation	12/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miraculous Motors, LLC	
Street Address:	1960 Bayshore Blvd.	
City:	Dunedin	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34698	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7034426	
Patent Number:	7227288	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)925-8525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com
Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P.A.
Address Line 1: 180 Pine Avenue North
Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1728.01 & 1728.01.CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald E. Smith

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC)#page3.tif

500777123 PATENT REEL: 022231 FRAME: 0835

7 \$80.00 /0344

source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC)#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC)#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (LLC)#page6.tif



December 31, 2008

HUNTER J BROWNLEE FOWLER SHITE BOGGS P O BOX 1438 TAMPA, FL 33601

Re: Document Number L08000117982

The Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 30, 2008, effective December 31, 2008, with an organizational date deemed effective June 20, 2003, for MIRACULOUS MOTORS, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

The certification you requested is enclosed. A limited liability company annual report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer Identification (FEI)number may be required before this report can be filed. Please apply NOW with the Internal Revenue Service by calling 1-800-829-4933 and requesting form SS-4.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 908A00062071

P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314 PATENT

A PERSONAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

REEL: 022231 FRAME: 0837



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization, filed on December 30, 2008, effective December 31, 2008, with an organizational date deemed effective June 20, 2003, for MIRACULOUS MOTORS, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L08000117982.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Thirty-first day of December, 2008

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt S. Browning Secretary of State

REEL: 022231 FRAME: 0838

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

MIRACULOUS MOTORS CORPORATION

INTO

MIRACULOUS MOTORS, LLC

The following Certificate of Conversion and the attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert MIRACULOUS MOTORS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, into MIRACULOUS MOTORS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, pursuant to Section 608,439, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Miraculous Motors Corporation."
- The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation, first organized under the laws of Florida on June 20, 2003.
 - 3. The jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" has not changed.
- 4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Miraculous Motors, LLC.
 - 5. The effective date of the Conversion shall be December 31, 2008.

Signed this 23 day of December, 2008.

MIRACULOUS MOTORS CORPORATION

G. Penfield/Jennings

President (

By: G. Penfield Jennings

Authorized Representative

na nac 3n Mill: 22

SECRETARY OF STATE ON STORE OF CORPORATIONS

EXHIBIT A

Articles of Organization

of

Miraculous Motors, LLC

40540835v1

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MIRACULOUS MOTORS, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the authorized representative of the organizing member of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Miraculous Motors, LLC.

ARTICLE II Principal Office and Mailing Address

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is 1960 Bayshore Blvd., Dunedin, Florida 34698.

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is G. Penfield Jennings, 1960 Bayshore Blvd., Dunedin, Florida 34698.

ARTICLE IV Effective Date

The effective date of filing of these Articles of Organization shall be December 31, 2008.

Dated this 22 day of December, 2008.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OR DEC 30 AM II: 23

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Miraculous Motors, LLC, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent.

Dated this day of December, 2008.

REGISTERED AGENT:

G. Penfield Jennings

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

2